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INSTRUCTIONS FOR _PREPARATION SOF FORM 114 B
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1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared byxﬁeé§%tra5§on Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three eopies t0 Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service,

2. Paragraphs Lfand 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration ServicEy Q.M.C., in Europe.

\

3. Paragrabh 2 will be accomplished by Area Suﬁervisor from data on file
in his office. K :

4. 1If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I8, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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ce "H" - 320th Infantry -
80th Division, CRONIN, Patrick J, = Priv, 1834092

Killed sept, 27th 1918, \
Place of death: Near Béthincourt, Meuse-Argonne.

Signed statement from eyewitness.

About 9 a.m, of the twenty=-sixth of September 1918, Corporal Cronin
was leading his squad in single Rkmx file in pursuit of two Germans who were
running toward the entrance to a dug=-out directly in front of us, The Ger-
mans entered the dug-out and Corporal Cronin lowered his bayonet and pursued
him to within about six feet from the entrance, when two shots were fired
from the inside, Corporal Cronin was hit and killed instantly, I was a
member of his squad and was directly behind him,

Informant: Andrew J, JANOCKO e Private
ce "H", 320th Infantry -

From record of Major Carl H. Tobey, Adjutant 80th Diwv,

Emergency address:?
Brother: Iichael CRONIN -
1814, Davis Avenue N, S,
AL, Pitteburgh = Pa,



INFORMATION ON MEN KILLED IN ACTION AND
DIED OF WOUNDS RECEIVED IN ACTION IN
80 th DIVISION

onin | .L.-1834002 Patrick dJde AT
o X (Last name) (Serial No.) (Ist name an'd middle initial)
.......... e Coe.M™E" 320th Tofantry .....Sept. 27, 1918 :
zRank) (Organization) (Date killed) (Date died of wounds)

MERGENCY ADDRBSS
E 1814 Davis Avenue

| _ A s JBeBa PISARINYER. W o
T et m‘mh%Name) » (Relationship) v (Address g :

PLACE OF DEATH —-Neay.Bethincourt.,. Meuse-Argonne

GRAVE LOCATION

SIGNED STATEMENT FROM EYEWITNESS OF SOLDIER’S DEATH, IF OBTAINABLE ; IF NOT, FROM SOMEONE FAMILIAR WITH
i CIRCUMSTANCES OF HIS DEATH.

About 9 a.me of the twenty=-sixth of September, 1919, Corporal Crenin was leading
hie squad in single file in pursuit of two Germans who were running toward the entrance
to a dugout directly in front of us, The Germans entered the dugout and Corporal Cronin
lowered his bayonet and pursued them to within about six feet from the entrance, when twe
shots were fired frem the inside. Corporal Cromin was hit aend killed instantly. I was
2 member of his squad and was directly behind him.

Andrew J. Janocko :
pvt., Co. "H", 520th mfantry

From records of Major Carl H. Tobey, Adjutant 8o th Division.
Copy taken at Brest, France, for Home Communication Service, American Red Cross, May 1919
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" GRS, FORM NO 16, -lace NEUFCHATRAU,
Date 26th June 1919, _

RZFOAT OF DISINTERMENT AND RERURIAL .

Remains of:

Name CRONIN Patrick Je o, - s Number ; 1830492

Rank  uymim 50, Orzani zation: ' - Unlm W
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group : Unit ! [
- Disinterred (Date) - From: .(Give complete -location) .

11th June 1919. : Grave #6 Isolated

CUISY,MHUSE 35 SE 316453 E 277.44 I

—— v e
et % b, : e

4 e . R . WL LT VBT W (b g, P W
m——

Reburied (Date) . . in: (Give cbmpleée location)
11th June 1919. Grave #133 Sec #109 Plot #3

.___ ARGONNE AMERICAN CEMETERY #1232

el ROMAGNE,MEUSE.. ‘ e

Report as to nature of original burial and.condition of body upon disintermeht:

Burial good, buried in uniform, body, badly decaiposed.

L

Was ona_identificafion tag founq unon the body? Noo

What other means of identification were found upon the body? Nones

AL\

e P TIL e

CONTIRMED No. D .

Nete:

If upon disj‘.rnterrﬁent, gffecis are found upon the ’:odies', they will be
prompt ly sent to the Effects Depot direct , as is requirsd by G10.+170,6 M @ 1918,
after being carefully examined for olues to identity in doubt ful cases, notation
wHereaf will be ma@e and reported to Chief, Graves Registration Service.

R.H. ROSENTHAL
wod Liant oM airse A
* €40, Group _Unit

Supervised by Ite Liewis
cmf s
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pATg Jemuary 17, 1930 ¢ -+

NAME - RANK SERTIAL ORGANIZATION DATE OF DEATH
Cronin, Patrick J. Pvte 1830492 Co. H 320th Inf. Sept. 27, 1918
= \S'w\,?‘—*&:_. Dol
STATE Pennsylvania CTY. NO. 1232 GRAVE 28 RO 42 prock =
Check relationship L:Lvmgr - Deceased | M Cn_
-~ Vf/: . /L_n—,;—c_. P 2 2 Ty B
T ( ACA NN ~ . . .
MOTHER \ﬂ"'\ M\Q‘ z . ngxfu‘,k,_, 4/,4,%;«/{..
STERMOTIER (For the : - } Cpernely Plans
W to com= : : : / (
3 Cemsnt of service) - $ g Jrela o
NAME : : : ———
MCTHER THRU A_.DOPTION : : : e
AND (FOW% prior : : :
to encement of : : :
ADDRESS service) : : T ,«--{ - 33
HMOTHER IN.L.OCO PARENTIS : : :
(Fo e year prior to : : :
commencement of service) : : :
j & ; :
B $ s H
(Who has not remarried) : : :
]
Yo WedloerS g ¥ ;
—— S

Veterans Bureau Claim Nunber
29/156/




WAR DEPARTMENT
CFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTCN

IN REPLY REfER row
Cronin, Patrick J. June 2§ , 1929.

8

Mr. Michael Cromnin,
1814 D“i' AY.., ’So
Pittsburgh, Pa.

Dear 8ir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilerimage to
these cemeteries”. :

The records of this office show that you are the hrother of
the late Pvt. Patrick J, Cronin, Co. H, 320th Inf., whose remains are now

interred in the Meuse-Argonne American Cemeter; ~gous-dont
s rns oMl ry, Romagne-sous fancen,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the piigrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
on to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, whnich defines the terms "mother” and "widow”. If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who atood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is regnested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is alsc requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

Por your reply., you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 inels.
Act of Congress.
BEnvelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
mMajor, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant .



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A—C

Cronin, Patrick J. Septe 4p 1929
1252,

Mr. Michael Cronin,
181‘ mﬂ! Aw-. HS.,
Pittsburgh, Pas

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 29,1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelopse which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1, Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? 1If eso, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls, JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, 4. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER 7O Qm 293 A"'c
Cromin, Patrick J. Junegg , 1929.

live Michaol crm‘
1814 Davis Aves, NS,
Pitteburgh, Pa.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased scldiers, sailors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteries of Eurcpe to make a pilgrimame to
these cemeteries"”.

The records of thie office show that you are the Lhuathar of
the late Pvit. Patrick J, m‘ Co. H, 520th Inf.; whose remains are now

interred in the Meusc-Argonne American Cometery, Romagne-sous-lontfeucon
Mouse, France. .

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisicns of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed enveleope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 inels.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T, HARRIS,

Major, @. ¥, Corps,
Assistant.



Qi 293 C-R

Hovember 8, 1923,

lirs, Anme Crenim,
Tooreen Duagh, v
County Kerry, Ireland,

__ Doar Hadams

The Quartermaster General desires you to be informed that the

permanent grave of priyate Patrick J. Cronin, Company H, 320th Infantry,

is Grave 20, Row 42, Block B, lMeuse-irgonne American Cemetery, Romagne-
sous=lontfauson (Meuse), France,

This is one of the permanent. American nmilitary cemeteries to be
naintained by this Government in Burope. Each grave will be marked
by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with name, rank,
division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from which
he came. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with °
the iMprovement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without
waiting for special .action or request on the part of relatives,

You are assured in effecting removal of the remains, the utmost
care and reverence were exercised -and more than willingly accorded by
those who performed this sacreg duty, The grave of the deceassd will
be perpetually maintained by this Government in a manner befitting the
last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

R.Ls FOSTER
Assistant, RD

e
€ :'(
\,

23 /668 /ARK



WAR DEPARTMENT
QUARTERMASTER CORPS 1232-109=33
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
PIER 2, HOBOKEN, N. J.

Migust 4, 1921.

File HO' 293!8 ceﬂlo Di‘.f-CQroBr‘o
(Cronin, Patrick J.)

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Cemsterial Division, 0.Q.M.G.,
Waghington, D. C.

SUBJECT : Returu of Recorde.
Tranaait+tal Memoranduwm Nuabesr H - 1003.

1. Returned herswith are records pertaining

to the late Private Patrick J. Cronin, Serial
Mumber 1830492, Company H, 320th Infantry,

whose nearest of kin resides in Ireland. This
case has been refsrred to the Chief, Amsrican
Graves Registration Ssrvice in Burope for follow
up and it is rscommnended that the records be held
in your office pending further advice from Europe
as to the final disposition of the remains of the
deceased soldiar.

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Of ficer in '@ -

L C' PALLAS)
Enclse. Executive Assistant.

(records)
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1232%109-33

Angnst 4, 1921.

¥ils No. 293.8 Qh.?&t.con&‘.
(Cronin, Patrick Je

Mr. Hichasl Cromin,
1814 Davis Avenue, ¥.S.
Pittaburgh, Pa.

Doar Sirt

Recoipt of your shipping ingiry dated July M4, 1921,
relative to the renaine of your brother, the late Patrie} J.
Cronin, Serial Musber 1830432, Company H, 320th Inlantry, 1e
a¢ knowledged. -

This cnes has daen referrsd to the Chiei, Aserican :
Graves Registration Service in Burope reguesting that the remains
~ be held in France until the wishes of the dother, who resides in
Ireland, con b ascertaimed and Gouplisd with if practicable.

By anthority of the Quartersaster Genoralt

Re E. sHamon,
W Q‘ He “ﬂ"ﬁ
Gtijesr in Change.

, BY; -
‘M. R 8§ e

QWP Os PALLAS,
'%ﬂm;ﬂ_;ﬂsﬂ Agsistant.

e
et ‘l ‘J "
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G. R. 8. Form No. 120 1232- Sec, 109- 33 abg /ﬁ%,)
SHIPFING INQUIRY
(Ed. of Jan. 1, 1921) 4 /
WAR DEPARTMENT %
_ OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
CEMETERIAL DIVISION ' - /

| 5
Thig is 'not & notlvc—‘ tha WASHINGTON
Yody has cni"llV"i in, U, Se

WA

FROM:  Chief, Cemeterial Division, O. Q. M. G. .
To: Mr, ¥ichael Cromin, 1814 Davis Ave,, North Side, Pittsburgh, Pae

SuBIECT: Remams of ... Bvt, Patrick J, Cronin, sar. No. 1830492, co. H, 320th In:r._

Plttshurgh Pae

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet.

The nearest next of kin may choose between (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;”
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Ar]mgton Va., or any other National Cemetery, or (3) body to
remain in Europe. G E T ¥ .dL BAVISTO

By authority of the Quartermaster General.

7 GEORGE H. PENROSE
ke Colonel, Q. it o

it, b S return of this paper and a SERIOUS,
DELAY in the shipment of this body. Stata m of w mu‘ HER or not these relatives are STILL
LIVING. g 5~

Was soldier married ? m— JUL ¥61949° 1

NAME OF— NO. AND STREET,

(Name old-
est, firsg.)

Sigters.
(Name old-
est firat.)

s T . 3

LLad .'_’:.’,1__--_-__42’(:?.{2_2/




I, the undersigned, am the ...__._ -—..--.___--__-_%.-ig?:. _____ and nearest living ne;;t of kin of the mthm—named

(Relationship.)

soldier, and desire the following disposition. of his remains, viz: L
(Stnka out all except the one showing the disposition desired.) (

1. As stated on first page of this sheet.

2. To be returned to the U. S. and shipped to _

T s IR sl ﬂ ______________________

(R, R. station.) (State.)

‘8TFeo-bezxeturned to the U.-S.-and buried-m——- 28 National Cemetery.
%rTﬁfemmm_anpeﬁéFbmniﬂm-a—WmMo"wan ("rmotnry

\J
- ' gignature__j (AL

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instructions for the dispesition of abedy dre not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at New Yorl, burial wﬂl be ma&a w1thout further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY - at’. Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of km IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are.minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY "APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

Y

© 6. If YOU are not the nearest néxt of kin, please ask the nearest next of km, if flvmg néar you, to fill
out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or Where t.he nea.rest rela.twes
are, please fill out this paper *AT ONCE' and mail to this office. = * T °

8. You arg requestecli to return, this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the, case,of this body.

9. Use the inclosed enyelope—pay no postage.

ﬁ. a8 13,
Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin‘in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authonty The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no brothere, rank next in authority to
decide. Underan opm:qx rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if a widow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given above will make decision. 3—7560
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Faerm MNo. 1009 -
OWFICE OF THE QUARTERIASTER GENEEAL e

CEMETERIAL DIVISION
OVERSEAS PROJECT SUL~-SECTION

CEMETERY MNO.

Harlow = CoWe
VMAME OF DECEASED SOLDIER

1250=
DATE OF DEATH

—Cronin, Patrick Je, Pyte
SHERTIAL NUMEER ORGANIZATION
Co. H, 520th Infe Jafeofap oo L
¢ 72473

=—-1850492.
VAR RISK INSURANCE INFORIMATION
B 75 DOLLARS $5.75 )
FIVE 75/100 J ARS @ ; DATE I 45& 5 é
I-40050 ;Or« forwarded to AL
djh l Wk ijr thent - X

7 YRS ANSA CRONIN
i =N DAUCH - sob
EFICIARY OF INS!YWGEJ_MT KTIONSEIF

PEREO:‘\II TALED PYURGLDEERRRO LE LEN
A

IRELAND
ADDRESS i ‘ D
PERSON RECEIVING DEATH COMPEN.‘JATION : : RELATIONSHIP
1 no mm - '! = gowm
; - © [N
i :P“ ){ E.J-f ;
I \cre, » L )
i ‘:'-fs ;13;!"-' ] £ ;
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G.Re5« FOR: NO. 312 ; {7 £ /

CENERAL HE.DUART RS
AcRICall BXPEDITIONARY FORCES
ADIUTANT GuNERLL'S OFFICH

FRO :  aDJUTHT GENER.L.

Te

.

SUBJLCT :  Informaticn for burial gistcr.

1. You arc dirccted to tronsmit Withe
out delay tc the Chief, Groves Registrotion
Scrvice, the informaticn indicated cn enclcescd
Graves Location Blank as necessary for the cum-
pletion of cofficial rccords.

By Commond of Gencral Pershing:

Robort C. Dovis
adjutnot Generale.

Hotes: /

In casc this itom is choclked, you will
aote herecon:

~ Nearest rclative of deccasgd: ‘

Relaticnship: /

R

Address: : 4
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«é\"@w@
¥ovember 15, 1321,

298,68 C~R $#83484 (Cronin, Patriok J. Pvt.) 087.1202,50c.100,50t +38,
The Quartermaster Gemeral, U, S Army, {Cemetorisal Division),
Mr, Michael Cromin, 1814 Davis Ave., NeS«y Plitsburgh, Pa,

Disposlt lon of Remains,

1, Referring to the case of the late Private Patrick J.
Oronin, Company H, 320th Infentry, you are advised that this
office 1s In recelpt of information from the Chlef, imerican
Graves Regisiration Service, QellsC, in Burope stating that the
mother of the decsasod desires the body of her son to remain
interred in a permanent American Cemetery in France and instruc-
tions have been issued thet her wishes be complied with,

By authority of the Acting Quartérmaster Generals -

. CHARIES J, WYNNE, @
Captain, Q¢ Me Co weR
we

y

MAILED

Nov 1 51921

CEMETERIAL DIV.
0.0 MG
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HEADQUARTERS
3 AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE Q.M.C, IN EUROPE

- 8, AVENUE D'IENA,
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File No. 293.9 Disp.Cem,#1232~Sec.£109, paris October 11, 1921, |/ &
B

g —%T—#_-

b
‘()

From; Chief,
1<
To: Quartermaster General, Iunitions Building, Washington, D.C. “¥:*;-
;-
[;4};'

Subject: Disposition of remains of Pvt. Patrick J. Gronin, #1830492, GO.HE
520th Inf., Cem. #1232, Section #109, Romagne-sous-lontfaucon,
Heuse, France.

S5
1

N\

=

l, Referemce letter Cem.Div,,Hoboken, dated August 4, 1921, - File No. i
293.8, to this office, wherein it was directed thet we communicete with S

the next of kin of the above-deceased soldisr, you are advised that reply

has been received from lirs. Amna Cronin, Tooreen Dusgh, County Kerry, -
Ireland, indicating that she wishes the remains of her son to be left in 3
Cemetery {1232, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon, leuse, France, for permanent burial, =™

2« There is inclosed herewith for your records copy of the letter
from this office to lirs. Cronin, advising her that her wishes have been mede

of record and will be complied with.
;i =~

/ [
1 e, v 73 ethats,
JLK/EB Colonel, Q.M.Corps.
ok
£ W .
Neted on Fors s
= B e N?S ; 157
2%, Seudufd ] 37 LI
5o SOPY FILED ING. &,
Y






Wl Oponis Patridi 4.0 b raat g e

. (Surname, istian name in full.) my serial number.)
- vyt /et {&2} FCa. H_320th Inf 9

(Rank and org %ion. 8 :
State your relationship to the deceased (2%

-2 )

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? _............ o O AN o Wn B
S OT 1O. )
If remains are brought to the United States, do you
rash tliem interred in a national cemetery? (Yes dF no.)
1f you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

3 L i &
~ (Name of person to receive rcmains.)%%};e (Express office.) M’l‘olegraph office.)
. =P -
(Number and slreet.)/F/ !qj‘q.) s ((,xty or town.) W- Q (State.)
B 3 e P Ul

e m

(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) n(SLuLe.) é‘b"’
v’y

-

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—0713



71/(1’\/VW G/L‘e.

/w--«s»
7

iy s W= S A
0@ Y /V*A;’" (Q/M’%/‘ f< _/J/ INL Lhel
L/E‘/LL L«ff v”.!_@d/? Lad MJ (T?L%_‘_ ¥ |

/«Mé}/}’& N LA, Cf’/‘-”’
/&vz f’é ufﬂ)

/1«4/’\ g,/
JL%J\(_-

/}/ “*n




COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
File No. 33484

101 :‘E:%

I. Locariox InpEx CARD:

() Name .. CRONIN, Ffatrick J, Ser. No. .. 1850492 ____
4 . YR HBE -
@) -Runle .. B¥fe . Organization __: S0, H, 320th Inf,
; CER..: /3. =7/
(¢) Date of death ____--__9_/ 2 7_/ 18 (d) Causeof death ________ Owrig
IT. RearstraTroN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. _____ B8 - Row ... b S S SRIGHE El = Seoy - 1O% - TYP, mBe.
() Bmerg. Addvess . Michael Cromin (Brother) 1814 Davis Ave., N, bs‘,sy
PITTSBURG, la.
IIT. Filet of sqldighs Ayifig frof gonthgibus/difeages [ N URiIR: =i =
: ‘frf‘" :
IV. A. G. O. DisposrrioN CarDz Date of receipt ... [ i, :Z}‘ ______________
7 Y ] SO, —F T 4
(@) Name. -_;_-ci___:vetu? | O " 4 P LZ (b) Relatlons]:up L AT Pl ..
- f _ 7. P, PV, ) Ly e .
(o) Addressid 9, 2ldl huesa 15 ) oL AdAT (e A S o\ S 0 S
3 * A _ i 2 ‘ ,i :
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.? ﬁ/ NG W AR T e g n{f '
1 : : ; ) /
{ / r
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U..S. at ______ 2 = '_'.1__._______.________________ﬁg\j.‘\:{L ___________
TR R SR A
(f Shlpplnﬂ' 1nstruct10ns upon arrival of body in U S ______ L Al ALK 5 L
/ 1 / )
/ ¢ ‘,’ / ,; i V.5 _,,"
7‘ (J A L s -7 o XA ; .
i *-**"”' =) '
5 ‘w" -»/ X Erinadd /l’ f/) ________
(@) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. ______
Examiner's Initials _<é-d2l Date __-.\;,j_-j/.f’:) -,Af__’_" et 1920
V. A. G. O. CorrESPONDENCE shows communication from ,/_,[/ A E/I‘ZQ._/_IT “,f,__;;-‘_-_f ________________
_____ = ; cla.ted - - e I P AT N \
confirming request in Par T\ i oy N T ; 1bove or requesting that__--;.;f;f:;i_-_;‘.l-gi-.-:éi:-:l;i‘..-‘.-;-.". ﬁ\
}if:—-ﬂ-j—j; ;’LLL’ L LLX / ng {-;{sj :" ---Z--«--»-‘_‘._ - j 8 ol - /J\ g Ll _E“/ ""zg,c.m"../"ff\.‘.?',’.T".'T.:'r,?“;.;-l:.-’f—'}:'
:’/‘[ = : 2 — /‘ 1 ’ | 7 3 ;r,‘:
\ 2 % %(’/Ls/ . ol c-g@fi Mol Tedsil ot i ot o ST LN A0
@ ol Bl r—]: S(Z Lk el Clpvnaieonin '-‘D«vt Ao Lo A Nl TV
sy Ehminer’s Igitals o D AT ks
NI, GRS, Froes, (oRRESEONDENGE—shows as follows: oo
o Sy AR EY o |
/)/' P Y A e el R NS AL NROUAAT N NP8
- —=—r / |
‘ # o
(@) Cancellation memos referred to? 3
Examiner’s Initials _M ........
COUNTRY FRANCE Ceymerery No. 1232, 2ec, 109D
G. B esndﬁoz.& %q?gnoli" i y Make I‘orh:. No T ﬂ'




7y /Z/?/J 5
‘p
M, e
VII. G. R. S. Form No. 11 e AR AV, - T C TN 1920 f:i ou
s L//f‘ 1—‘1.' =
Typed by - \91 X Checked T PO W, e g 3N e 1920
VIII. Finarn Action: = _ o L
9 cableromice=rais cE e X L3920 =

Following advice forwardéd to Europe by
e /Jf letter on __WJUN_ 9 1921

-------

CORRECTIONS

CHANGE CF ADVICE. Action TAKEN,




COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
' Pile Fo, 335484

1. Location InpeEx Carp:

(@) Name ______ 9 RD:BIH,&-.PEE‘;.I‘?‘&J' __________________ Ser. No. 18830498
TYPASe
() Rank . ... SRR Organization ‘:"F-H1539’31!,In:'5.1 ________________________
e I = . o . T g A0 0l 3.7
(¢) Date of death ______ 9_ /2?_-[:!‘_8 _________ (d) Cause of death ______ ‘ v_rl_q ________________
II. RecistraTION CaRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. ... 488  Row..._.*=__ Plot. 8 S | TYP. M8G_
(b) Emerg. Address Mich ael __cm_n.in {(Brother ’_181_.&___]_)9_715 Ave, ___’i.g__c _________
PITTS ; POy

L y’ﬂq{ of §9a'di,{~s Ayibgfrot donfagioud dibegles/ CKR..72: 7

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

: Cablelon SRS, = == L T s , 192
V. Foilowing advice forwarded to Europe by . \
Qﬁp{/-ﬁggf /CP % letter of transmittal on _J_UN_Q___TQZJ _____________ , 102
aae SR ot lohe Remel - o 0
sz, WUL 61921
Vil Rermil L5 forwandedito G R, Sy Hoboken N, , 192

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires, Action taken.

7y Sl oo Sonine Balls Mt e Felond

A 4 4 /_/ / 7
mf@vuﬁ?—p&%,ﬁ{,"ﬂy/}ﬁ? ;//72// =i L ORI

VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. ____ Et----i’.‘ ______ E ______ S e s VPO B 192
ey L b
COUNTRY CEMETERYINGS coomciie o W SHED N O oot oo b oot e A S
G, R:& %g.gfffé?u 115-A E e
FRAVCE 1232, See, 109

38
/%7/‘%2"



G.R.S. FORM #114-A. : STATION Romagne=-sous-kon tfaucon,

To be prepared in triplicats. A paTe_Sept. 23, 1921.

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found up‘o-n ez;ﬁzfmati,on of body
1. Name _C¥omin, Patrick J, g eill0BNmer et el GRS R
2.owa.  AEBNNR, 0 LIPSt L L e e
4. org. ?_‘_’_e___?!_-__?%??i!!_}_!%{: ______________ der O SRR WIROMPSREs Ak = K o
5. D.D. _Sept. 2th oK, 14, (a) D.D.___agnt_;__g_g._:-.l.&__.__._________-
6. c.p. . Welew N ¥, - (i, Fan Rl = gy < ¢ SR

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No.___?'i’_‘?_ ____________ Sec.___l_t_a_? ________ o S AGraveNoLe I e L Lot e

g Dot MEsy Tl SUBARONE S X - 1 . T AR e e € o s s 4

05T s s __Bo diserepaney.

/18, Cemstery ATgomme imerican. 15, Commune or town 'OmAEME/d/Nont.

20. Dept. or County ____NHeuse, . 2L iCountrybe o o o _’""°9¢ _________

22% GRS, qurs.*_-Code No. !_‘_232 _____ ec 109'___ ___________________________________

23. Disinterred (Date) bept. 251__9_21' By i_ilza_Holmes: ____________________
24, Inscription on grave marker: |

Name__O¥omin, Patriok J, Serial No. ___!-_*_3?9???_@ ______________________________

R FUMEN *iC w0 b - Organizati on_ggr_.__g,-,-§3_9 th Inf.

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? 308 on ody? o .

S 2 Nz
________ ¢ ‘//%, _/,__'_'2:;;«:'/ /4/:'//}
SE e e & . Sigfiature Juniof Technical Assistant
PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of

identification on body, give description of body in detail).

GsReS. plaque with name, serial numbar, organization and "killed~-

~~~~~~ Septy-26~-18"-inseribed-thereons—Cpli chevroms with effeetes Crucifix
2 NS or body .. Decomposed; features unrecognizable,
28. Nature of burial In U.3. unitomv burlap and WOOden box.

29. Any discrepancy noted upon exa.mlnatlon of body, as compar'ed with G.R.S. recorda
guoted above?.

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: DateS@pt. 288, 1921. By £lza Holmes,

..............................

Sl C,Qf:ket gealed by ____ Elza Holmes, .= 058 o

O e o AR A R SIS v it
TIONS MG PARLS HEADQUARTESS.

G - e » = L - - - ~ B - ! e NS



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box. ) Box No. Mm ST e

- 32. Desgignation of body:

Namec"“i“'htr“ka‘aj Serial No. _ 1830492.
‘W e
Rale/, - NS TR Organizatldn ;g@---.-_-:{?oﬁﬁ_}_{‘ff ___________________________
33. Consigned to: ‘ “xf&' =

Argonne Amer.R/S/liontfaucon 1232,

Eﬂame of Permanent Cemetery

Sept. 23, 1921. Elza Holmes,

/34, Cagket hoxed and marked (Date)__n_“_m_ —% SRR G = et TR e

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and -
jaccomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

’is gorrect.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector_

36. Remarks

Sept 5 23, 1921 ®

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)

(Name ) ~ \
Conyeyer .~ SR i i = 8. - SignatliresShitppine Off’lcer__,'_;_4__1__L3____e“-"£'4’_______________,L"éi-/ it
e ¥ : _ : J. GERALD COLE |
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date Captain, C.A Q- i
i
By:-G;R:Ss-Repregentative:ssssssr st sene. co s s oatiamn i SHE W SR T Sl R e
39. Shipped from Ra.illhead or Point ‘of Concentrationit PDabe. - Swis Sl U ea el
To Permanent Cemetery L e e P . P e~ 4 AT A (o g k-
(Name ) é
CONVOVErite i Sellrng spea 0 o * om oy SignatureMShipping  OEReaRs S S S
40. Received: Date Sty e 7 e 5 i

G.R.S. Representative b

! . 922,
41. Reinterred..y,. yeyce-irgonne. ‘enstery #1252, Tomagne/s uoatfaucon n{ategse)mt Eb' : {
(Date) {
42. Grave No. o onty~eiehd-(28) . Sect ton, DAMNR B ©
43, Plot : Eow Forty=two (42) :

G.R.S. Repreaentative__,,_,._M{h?h‘__@;




¢. R. . Form. No. 16-A PlaGeP-ﬁl&;ﬂO--.Sous-Jia-nt-faum----‘----------------

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  pososepe, 28, 2620,

1. Resains or.. CRONIN,  PATRICK Ja. ..fi SEriat, NUMBEr RBIORER s

RANE.....crirrosesie B rgevrre ORGANIZATION ......C0 5By 320t h -Infy -

2. Disinterred (date) : Sept, 23; 1921, From (give complete location) :
; G, 133391109?!;.3’h@ugkﬁﬁ.mcm..#lga&

By : Group.....ccccccomervic JHQTI@G:rrrwvvveeressrorseioes Umtk‘soe,].

3. Reburied (date) : ! In (give' coniplete location): Grave 28, Block E,
Octs 25, 1922 Row 42, Cems #1232, GRS casket, case,

G. T, Parker Cam. 7,-1232 :
N e L e e U (11 ey e Nature of reburial ...

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

Nohy Badly AsesusoEsd T TStEves ikl dseE
5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?.....

R T

5% n grave marker Yas

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

..... 333-----Pllft“‘"“ﬂ-“bod?---w-i%h---name---;“--sl‘;----}la;--"erg;--“--'-emeg--iuu TR, | P e - P —

6. What does exammatlon of body show asregards the fo gﬁilila u}% £2 El :
ne on .
endinggto ircluga e = g_:“g.
\L a) Height (actual measurement) Tmp-to-detk T ha.ﬁ ‘povselain 5 BT e e il
fac mg of which

+(b) Weight (esnmated)""":[iiji"‘z'é deE ..056 remain,

() I:Iair'—:Golor T

- ¥

QUADEILY: . g v S

Characteristics Noiie ' 4 ‘ 152\ & P

(d) Hair on £a66—COIOT ...yt e AR . VN others,
gy : : plagren represents the mouth wide open.

Locatxonaam

Hone

=5 L~ >
(¢) Permanent marks on body (oltl scars, peculiarities, ’gr .,‘?.: = B0 (on i 26

S

missing pari.s) ............................. ﬁi‘éi"o" ie ﬁi‘ﬁéﬁﬁiﬁim 20

T,

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received b time of CaSUAIEY) ..o e i

ﬂonltﬁ.acamb}a,

7. Disinterment < —
supervxsed by v

8. Reburial ‘
SUPErViSed DY ..o Mt



I &GS

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER - GOHPL'ETIO.H OF G.R.S. FORM ‘NO._ 16-A
Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with'G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations.”Té be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

3

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and orgaﬁization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment. S 4 ‘ 8 i i 6

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and’ Iio%v the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible,

5. (e) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
¥ Yes2 or' *“Noi% A ; . i

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in oronbody or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might.be of use in' identifying the: body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6. : .

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Ttems (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental’chart is also Very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teeth to be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as ingisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should' be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found,: + . o0 07,

gl

48 %

=

"

MISSING TEEﬁmtee missing through previous extrac-
3 9 tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recgpfwounds) should be scratched out,

thuss, &
# g ™?
CROWNED TEETH ................ Block in“solid the erown of tooth (label
» gold, poreelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :
4 ' RIDGE ,
BRIDGE WORK ... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GOL0BRIDGE
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus : 2
A GoLD FILLH:IGO
FILLINGS B%.......cc.oocoveneeiinnene Draw {illing on tooth accurately as pos- ~ GOLD FILLING.
g sible (block in and label gold, silver, '! GOLD FILLING
cement), thus: a ¥
- AVITY : £ v}
e R (e,
CARIES (CAVITIES) ......... Outlln(}il location and size ol cavity, shade .
in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) .......Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word “clasp.” :

&

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving

>

same. : N
| R e R TIUE
. 8. Show name of person supervising the rreburiaf_qiﬂ,d(@c%meggnd title of the person approving same.
= e i { 4 L7 : 5 :

£

i, 3

;E‘ %, . A
Pg Z \\‘&‘ “:-‘.u{f‘_‘





